



\$~46 and 47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Manav Gupta and Mr. Sahil  
Garg, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, , Advocate for  
Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP, Mr. Manu  
Mishra and Mr. Jitender Singh,  
Advocates for R-2.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Manav Gupta and Mr. Sahil  
Garg, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, , Advocate for  
Advocate for R-1.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP, Mr. Manu  
Mishra and Mr. Jitender Singh,  
Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**28.09.2018**

%

***W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and conn. matter***

***page 1 of 2***



**Crl.M.A. No. 33149/2018 (Exemption) in W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018**

**Crl.M.A. No. 33166/2018 (Exemption) in W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and Crl.M.A. No. 33148/2018**

**W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 and Crl.M.A. No. 33165/2018**

Notice.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 accepts notice.

Reply affidavits, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavits be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2018.

**MUKTA GUPTA, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 28, 2018**

**‘yo’**

***W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and conn. matter***

***page 2 of 2***