



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 & CrI.M.A.33148/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.Manav Gupta, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for R-1
Mr.Manu Mishra, proxy counsel for
respondent No.2 with Mr.Jitender
Singh, Asst. Dir. (PMLA)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 & CrI.M.A.33165/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS. ... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.Manav Gupta, Advocate

versus

UOI & ANR. ... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for R-1
Mr.Manu Mishra, proxy counsel for
respondent No.2 with Mr.Jitender
Singh, Asst. Dir. (PMLA)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

03.12.2018

%

Learned proxy counsel for respondent No.2 states that the Special
Public Prosecutor of respondent No.2 is not available and prays for an

W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 & W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018

Page 1 of 2



adjournment.

At request, renotify on 11th April, 2019.

DECEMBER 03, 2018
‘rk’

MUKTA GUPTA, J.