



\$~29 and 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and Crl.M.A. No. 33148/2018
SANJEEV TYAGI Petitioner
Represented by: Proxy counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent
Represented by: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Advocate for
CGSC, Mr. Soomava Karmakar and
Mr. Prashant Singh, Advocates for R-
1.
Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra and Mr. Jitender Singh, Asst.
Director for R-2.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 and Crl.M.A. No. 33165/2018
SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS. Petitioner
Represented by: Proxy counsel.

versus

UOI & ANR. Respondent
Represented by: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Advocate for
CGSC, Mr. Soomava Karmakar and
Mr. Prashant Singh, Advocates for R-
1.
Mr. D.P. Singh, SPP with Mr. Manu
Mishra and Mr. Jitender Singh, Asst.
Director for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
11.04.2019

%

W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and conn. matter

page 1 of 2



Learned proxy counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available.

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit, if any, within six weeks.

List on 16th September, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

APRIL 11, 2019
‘yo’

W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and conn. matter

page 2 of 2