

\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018**

SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Manav Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr D.P. Singh, SPP for State with
Mr Manu Mishra, Ms Shreya Dutt, Advocates for
R2.

Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr Soumava
Karmakar, Advocate for UOI.

35.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018**

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr Manav Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UOI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr D.P. Singh, SPP for State with
Mr Manu Mishra, Ms Shreya Dutt, Advocates for
R2.

Mr Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr Soumava
Karmakar, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

16.09.2019

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that an issue, similar to the one involved in the present petition, is pending before the Division Bench of this Court. The said matter is now listed on 30.10.2019.
2. At his request, list on 04.11.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

pkv