

\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and CRL.M.A. 33148/2018**

**SANJEEV TYAGI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Manav Gupta and Mr Apoorva  
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Perna Chopra, proxy counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

%

**04.11.2019**

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work.
2. The learned proxy counsel requests that the present petition be adjourned.
3. At his request, list on 04.02.2020.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**NOVEMBER 04, 2019**

**RK**