



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

22

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg &
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

23

W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018, CRL.M.A. 33165/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg &
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Advs

versus

UOI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

23.08.2022

%

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for arguments on 18th October, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

AUGUST 23, 2022/ak