



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A.No.33148/2018**
SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manav Gupta and Mr.Sahil Garg,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Ms.Swati Kwatra and Mr.Kamal
Digpaul, Advocates for UOI.
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Counsel for ED
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani and
Mr.Shoaib Alvi, Advocates for ED.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **18.10.2022**

1. At request list on 23.01.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2022

VL