



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018**
SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Manav Gupta, Mr.Sahil Garg,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CSGC with
Mr.Kamal Digpaul, Ms.Swati Kwatra,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **17.04.2023**

1. Since 14.04.2023 was declared a holiday on account of birthday of Dr.B.R.Ambedkar, the matter is taken up today.
2. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
3. List on 11.08.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 17, 2023

M/DU