



\$~21 and 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

21

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manav Gupta, Mr.Sahil Garg,
Mr.Mithil Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Mr.Kanishk Maurya and
Mr.Kartik Sabharwal, Advocates.

22

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018, CRL.M.A. 33165/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Manav Gupta, Mr.Sahil Garg,
Mr.Mithil Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Mr.Kanishk Maurya and
Mr.Kartik Sabharwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.02.2024

List on 02.04.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/du