



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

21

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33148/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Mr. Ankit Gupta, Ms. Samiksha
Jain and Mr. Mithil Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms. Ishita
Pathak, Advocates for Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Central
Government Standing Counsel for UOI.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Mr. Kartik Sabharwal,
Advocates for Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special
Counsel for ED.

22

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33165/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Mr. Ankit Gupta, Ms. Samiksha
Jain and Mr. Mithil Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms. Ishita
Pathak, Advocates for Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Central
Government Standing Counsel for UOI.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Mr. Kartik Sabharwal,
Advocates for Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special
Counsel for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 & connected matter

page 1 of 2

ORDER



% **02.04.2024**

1. Passover is sought on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the ED submits that Mr. Hossain, learned Special Counsel is busy post lunch today.
3. At request, list on 12.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 02, 2024/shivam

W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 & connected matter

page 1 of 2