



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018**

SANJEEV TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Ms.Samiksha Jain,
Mr. Mithil Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Mr. Kamal Digpaul,
Ms. Suniti Singh, Ms. Akanksha
Kumari, Advs.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr.Kartik
Sabharwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

Mr. Manav Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner has argued in
part.

List the matter in the category of "Part heard".

List the matter for further arguments on 11.03.2025 at 2.30 PM.

In the meantime, both the parties shall file brief written submissions
not exceeding five pages alongwith relevant judgments they wish to rely
upon within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

Pallavi/KR