



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018**

SANJEEV TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Mr. Abhinav Jain,
Mr. Mithil Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Ms. Shruti
Goel, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Zoheh Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Adv.
for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

The matter is released from the category of 'Part Heard.'

List the matter before Roster Bench on 02.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/AR/HT..