



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018
SANJEEV TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Mr. Ankit Gupta,
Mr. Mithil Malhotra and Mr. Aryan
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal SPC-UIO with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate.

59

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018, CRL.M.A. 33165/2018
SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Mr. Ankit Gupta,
Mr. Mithil Malhotra and Mr. Aryan
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

UIO & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal SPC-UIO with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

List before some other Bench, subject to Orders of Hon'ble the Judge
In-charge (Criminal), on 30.04.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 2, 2025/va