



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33148/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Arti Bansal CGSC-UIO,
Ms.Shruti Goel, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl Counsel for
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani Panel
Counsel for ED, Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal and Mr. Kanishk Maurya,
Advs.

(58)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33165/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

versus

UOI & ANR.

.....Respondent s

Through: Ms Arti Bansal CGSC-UIO,
Ms.Shruti Goel, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

%

ORDER
24.09.2025



1. List on 22.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/h