



\$~74 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018, CRL.M.A. 33148/2018

SANJEEV TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain and Mr. Ankit
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Advocate with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate (ASG)
with Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imaan
Khera and Ms. Garima Saxena,
Advocates for ED.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018, CRL.M.A. 33165/2018

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain and Mr. Ankit
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Advocate with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Advocate (ASG)
with Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Imaan
Khera and Ms. Garima Saxena,
Advocates for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

22.01.2026

%



No time left.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

hb