



\$~57 and 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

57

CNR No. DLHC013351892018

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2956/2018 and CRL.M.A. 33148/2018**

SANJEEV TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain and Mr. Ankit
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Advocate with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate for UOI.
Mr.D.P. Singh, ASG & Special
Counsel with Mr. Manu Mishra, Ms.
Shreya, Ms.Garima and Mr. Imaan
Khera, Advocates for R-2.

58

CNR No. DLHC013352272018

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2958/2018 and CRL.M.A. 33165/2018**

SANDEEP TYAGI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Mr. Sahil Garg,
Mr. Abhinav Jain and Mr. Ankit
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, Advocate with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate for UOI.
Mr.D.P. Singh, ASG & Special



Counsel with Mr. Manu Mishra, Ms. Shreya, Ms. Garima and Mr. Imaan Khera, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% 14.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for a short accommodation on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands adjourned till 10.03.2027.

AUGUST 14, 2026
Nc
PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J